SEC Form 4
------------

 $\Box$ 

## FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL				
OMB Number:	3235-0287			
Estimated average burden				
hours per response:	0.5			

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

				0. 0	50000000000	() 01 11		sument Co		0. 20 .0						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Fortress Investment Group LLC</u>				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>PLBY Group</u> , Inc. [PLBY ]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner Officer (give title V Other (specify					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 46TH FLOOR					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/18/2021							Officer (give title X Other (specify below) See Remarks				
(Street) NEW YC	ORK NY	Ĩ	10105	_ 4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			on			
(City)	(St		(Zip)													
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date		2A. Dee Execut if any	2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr.				d 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned	6. Ownership Form: Dire (D) or Indirect (I)	o Beneficia ect Ownersh	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
						Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)			
Common	Stock		08/18/2021			s		24,981	L D	\$21.70	45 <sup>(4)</sup>	3,132,128	3 I		planatior ponses <sup>(1)</sup>	
Common	Stock		08/19/2021			S		43,841	L D	\$20.94	.89(5)	3,088,287	' I		planation ponses <sup>(1)</sup>	
Common	Stock		08/19/2021			S		34,097	7 D	\$21.34	46 <sup>(6)</sup>	3,054,190	) I		planatior ponses <sup>(1)</sup>	
Common Stock		08/20/2021			S		85,149	) D	\$20.97	27 <sup>(7)</sup>	2,969,041	I		planatior ponses <sup>(1)</sup>		
		Ta	able II - Deriva (e.g., p					ed, Disp otions, c					d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. 3. Transaction Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 2. 3. Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 3A. Deemed Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 3A. Deemed Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) 4. 7. Ti Securities Acquired (A) or 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.		7. Title Amour Securit Underl Derivat Securit 3 and 4	nt of ties lying tive ty (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	vative derivative rity Securities	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Beneficia Direct (D) ovnersh or Indirect (Instr. 4)								
				Code	e V (	(D)		ate xercisable	Expiratio Date	n	Amount or Number of Shares					
		Reporting Persor Nent Group L														
(Last) 1345 AVI 46TH FL	ENUE OF	(First) THE AMERIC	(Middle) AS													

(Street)

(Street)

NEW YORK

(City) (State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

 $\mathbf{N}\mathbf{Y}$ 

10105

(Zip)

Drawbridge Special Opportunities Fund LP

(Last) (First) (Middle)

1345 AVENUE OF T	HE AMERICAS,	46TH F	LOOR

NEW YORK	NY	10105			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* DRAWBRIDGE SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES ADVISORS LLC					
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
1345 AVENUE OF	F THE AMERICAS,				
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10105			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address Drawbridge Sp	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> ecial Opportunit	ies GP LLC			
(Last) 1345 AVENUE OF	(First) F THE AMERICAS,	(Middle) 46TH FLOOR			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10105			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address FIG LLC	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup>				
(Last) 1345 AVENUE OF	(First) F THE AMERICAS,	(Middle) 46TH FLOOR			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10105			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address Fortress Princip	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Dal Investment H	oldings IV LLC			
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
1345 AVENUE OF	F THE AMERICAS,	46TH FLOOR			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10105			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address Fortress Operat					
(Last) 1345 AVENUE OF	(First) F THE AMERICAS,	(Middle) 46TH FLOOR			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10105			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* FIG Corp.					
(Last) 1345 AVENUE OF	(First) F THE AMERICAS,	(Middle) 46TH FLOOR			
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10105			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Drawbridge Special Opportunities Advisors LLC ("DBSO Advisors") is the investment manager of Drawbridge Special Opportunities Fund LP ("DBSO"). Drawbridge Special Opportunities GP LLC ("DBSO GP") is the general partner of DBSO. FIG LLC is the holder of all of the issued and outstanding interests of DBSO Advisors. Fortress Principal Investment Holdings IV LLC ("FPI IV") is the managing member of DBSO GP.

2. Fortress Operating Entity I LP ("FOE I") is the owner of all of the outstanding membership interests in FPI IV and the sole member of FIG LLC. FIG Corp. ("FIG Corp"), is the general partner of FOE I. Fortress Investment Group LLC ("Fortress") is the holder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of FIG Corp.

3. DBSO holds and beneficially owns these shares of Common Stock, and on the basis of the relationships described in the preceding footnotes, each of the other foregoing persons may be deemed a beneficial owner of the shares of Common Stock held by DBSO; each such other person disclaims beneficial ownership of such shares of Common Stock except to the extent of such person's pecuniary interest therein.

4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares of common stock (the "Common Stock") of PLBY Group, Inc. (the "Issuer") were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$21.50 to \$21.96, inclusive. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares of Common Stock sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in the footnotes of this Form 4.

5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares of the Issuer's Common Stock were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$20.11 to \$21.10, inclusive.

6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares of the Issuer's Common Stock were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$21.11 to \$21.74, inclusive.

7. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares of the Issuer's Common Stock were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$20.75 to \$21.40, inclusive.

## **Remarks:**

On the basis of DBSO's entry into a Director Voting Agreement with the Issuer and RT-ICON Holdings LLC, the Reporting Persons may be deemed members of a "group" (as such term is used in Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and the rules promulgated thereunder) that beneficially owns more than 10% of the outstanding shares of the Issuer's Common Stock. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims membership in any such group.

/s/ FORTRESS INVESTMENT GROUP LLC, by Daniel N. Bass, its Chief Financial Officer	<u>08/20/2021</u>
/s/ DRAWBRIDGE SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND LP, by Drawbridge Special Opportunities GP LLC, its general partner, by Daniel N. Bass, its Authorized Signatory	<u>08/20/2021</u>
/s/ DRAWBRIDGE SPECIAL <u>OPPORTUNITIES</u> <u>ADVISORS LLC, by Daniel</u> <u>N. Bass, its Authorized</u> <u>Signatory</u>	<u>08/20/2021</u>
/s/ DRAWBRIDGE SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES GP LLC, by Daniel N. Bass, its Authorized Signatory	<u>08/20/2021</u>
<u>/s/ FIG LLC, by Fortress</u> <u>Operating Entity I LP, its sole</u> <u>managing member, by FIG</u> <u>Corp. its general partner, by</u> <u>Daniel N. Bass, its Chief</u> <u>Financial Officer</u>	<u>08/20/2021</u>
<u>/s/ FORTRESS PRINCIPAL</u> <u>INVESTMENT HOLDINGS</u> <u>IV LLC, by Daniel N. Bass,</u> <u>its Chief Financial Officer</u>	<u>08/20/2021</u>
/s/ FORTRESS OPERATING ENTITY I LP, by FIG Corp. its general partner, by Daniel N. Bass, its Chief Financial Officer	<u>08/20/2021</u>
/s/ FIG CORP, by Daniel N. Bass, its Chief Financial Officer ** Signature of Reporting Person	<u>08/20/2021</u> Date
Signature of Keporting Person	Duit

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.